ETAS ID: TM364374

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		11/21/2015	National Banking Association:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Palliser Furniture Ltd.	
Street Address:	70 Lexington Park	
City:	Winnipeg, Manitoba	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	R2G 4H2	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73354536	P
Serial Number:	73354537	PALLISER
Serial Number:	73782967	PALLISEAL
Serial Number:	74586779	KIIRA DESIGNS
Serial Number:	75304699	GREAT ROOMS BY PALLISER
Serial Number:	76497393	EQ3

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9528421742

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-896-1545

Email: ipgroup@larkinhoffman.com

Molly T. Eichten Correspondent Name:

8300 Norman Center Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55437-1060

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly T. Eichten
SIGNATURE:	/Molly T. Eichten/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2015

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005680 FRAME: 0947

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Release - Palliser trademarks#page1.tif source=Release - Palliser trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005680 FRAME: 0948

## RELEASE

#### WHEREAS:

- 1. Palliser Furniture Ltd. ("Palliser") entered into a Loan and Security Agreement dated October 27, 2005, as amended from time to time (the "Security Agreement"), with Bank of America, N.A. (the "Secured Party") wherein Palliser granted a security interest in and to certain of Palliser's trade-marks, namely those trade-marks noted in Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "Marks");
- In accordance with the terms of the Pay-Out Letter Agreement dated June 20, 2008, the Secured Party has released Palliser from its obligations under the Security Agreement and has irrevocably authorized Taylor McCaffrey LLP to act as the Secured Party's agent for the purposes of executing, filing, registering and discharging, on behalf of the Secured Party, the security interests granted pursuant to the Security Agreement;

## NOW THEREFORE:

The Secured Party, by its authorized agent, hereby fully discharges all of its security interests in and to the Marks under the Security Agreement, and directs that such discharge be recorded at the USPTO registry and the CIPO registry, respectively.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been signed by the Secured Party, by its authorized agent, this \_\_\_\_\_\_, day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2015.

TAYLOR McCAFFREY LLP in its capacity as authorized agent for and on behalf of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Per:

Pärtner

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005680 FRAME: 0949

# SCHEDULE "A"

List of Canadian Trade-marks				
Trade-mark	Application No.	Registration No.		
PALLISER	480790	TMA294,733		
ROOMS TO GO	736831	TMA442,102		
PALLISER'S 5 SS – SLEEP, STORAGE, STUDY, SPACE AND SAFETY TOO	1123241	TMA597,017		
EQ3	1153475	TMA601,590		

List of U.S. Trade-marks				
Trade-mark	Serial No.	Registration No.		
P	73/354,536	1235731		
PALLISER	73/354,537	1235732		
PALLISEAL	73/782,967	1623690		
KIIRA DESIGNS	74/586,779	2212033		
GREAT ROOMS BY PALLISER	75/304,699	2185682		
EQ3	76/497,393	3105478		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005680 FRAME: 0950

**RECORDED: 12/02/2015**